GESBUS
PRELIMINARY
MISCELLANEOUS
Revision 0.2
© GESPAC S.A., 1997 XDD-GESBUS
INTERCONNECTION BACKPLANES FOR G-64 AND G-96 EUROBOARDS
Among the numerous buses existing for microprocessor based systems, the G-64 standard offering a simple and
powerful solution, has proven to the best solution available for industrial applications with all 8 or 16 bit processors. Since
its introduction in 1979, the G-64 concept has become a “de facto” standard in most industrial applications.
The DIN 42612 type connector (2.54mm pitch) allows the use of printed circuit boards without gold connectors or other
special treatment and provides an excellent electrical connection. Furthermore the shape of the connector is also
compatible with flat cable connectors. The G-64 bus uses only the rows A and B of the connector (i.e. 64 pins) which are
sufficient for all 8 or 16 bit microprocessor environments. There are several versions of the GESBUS depending upon
size:
• GESBUS-4D with 4 slots for smaller applications
• GESBUS-8D with 8 slots mounts in a 19” rack enabling the use of 8 Euroboards and one 8” disk drive
• GESBUS-12D with 12 slots enables the mounting of 12 Euroboards and one or two 5 ¼” floppy disk drive in various
standard “EURONORM” racks (3U)
• GESBUS-16D with 16 slots
• GESBUS-20D with 20 slots
In November 1984, to keep ahead in the fast technological progress, Gespac introduced the G-96 Bus, which uses rows
A, B and C of the DIN 42612 connector (96 pins). This expansion of the standard G-64 Bus was designed to support the
following criterion:
• Full compatibility with the G-64 Bus. • Multiprocessor with decentralized arbitration.
• To meet 16/32 bit microprocessor requirements. • Fully terminated multilayer motherboard for high-
speed transfer.
• Larger addressing capability (32 Mbytes). • Possibility to mix G-96 and G-64 modules on the
same motherboard.
There are several versions of the G96 Bus:
• GESBUS-4M with 4 slots. • GESBUS-4A with 4 slots.
• GESBUS-6M with 6 slots. • GESBUS-6A with 6 slots.
• GESBUS-8M with 8 slots. • GESBUS-8A with 8 slots.
• GESBUS-12M with 12 slots. • GESBUS-12A with 12 slots.
• GESBUS-16M with 16 slots. • GESBUS-16A with 16 slots.
• GESBUS-20M with 20 slots. • GESBUS-20A with 20 slots.
The differences between the G-64 and G-96 Buses mainly affect only processor and memory modules. Generally, the G-
64 interface and controller modules can be used either with G-96 and G-64.
GESBUS
Page 2

3.2 POWER SUPPLY ...................................................... 8
3.3 BACKPLANE .............................................................. 8
3.3.1 INTRODUCTION ................................................ 8
3.3.2 BACKPLANE WITHOUT TERMINATIONS .... 8
3.3.3 BACKPLANE WITH TERMINATIONS ............ 8
3.3.4 BACKPLANE SPECIFICATIONS .................... 8
3.4 BUS TERMINATIONS ............................................... 9
3.4.1 PASSIVE TERMINATIONS .............................. 9
3.4.2 ACTIVE TERMINATIONS ................................. 9
3.4.3 JUMPERS SELECTION ON GESBUS-A ..... 10
3.5 PROTECTIVE EARTH TERMINAL........................ 10
3.6 G-64 AND G-96 BUS CONNECTORS.................. 10
3.7 SIGNAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ...... 10
4. PREPARATION FOR USE .......................................... 11
4.1 GESBUS-4D/8D/12D/16D/20D .............................. 11
4.2 GESBUS-4M/6M/8M/12M/16M/20M...................... 12
4.3 GESBUS-4A/6A/8A/12A/16A/20A ......................... 13
4.4 MODULE INSTALLATION ...................................... 14
5. G-64 AND G-96 BUS SIGNAL IDENTIFICATION.... 15
REVISION HISTORY